This resulted in incorrect estimations of a subsidiary’s income tax liabilities, contributing to the under provision of income tax
liabilities.

The following restatements have been made to the prior year’s financial statements for the financial years ended 31 March 2022
and 31 March 2021:

Group

Condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income (extract)

Previously
reported

2022
S$

Effect of
restatement

S$

As restated
2022

(Included
discontinued
operations)

S$

Marketing and other operating expenses 12,286,030 396,541 12,682,571

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 March 2023

12

8I
 H

ol
di

ng
s L

im
ite

d
an

d
its

 S
ub

sid
ia

rie
s

 |
  P

re
lim

in
ar

y
Fi

na
nc

ia
l R

ep
or

t F
Y2

02
3

2. Correction of prior period adjustments due to under provision of sale and service tax and income tax
(continued)

Condensed consolidated statement of financial position (extract)

Previously
reported
31 March

2022
S$

Effect of
restatement

S$

As restated
31 March

2022
S$

Trade and other payables 2,385,653 659,010 3,494,663
Current income tax liabilities - 588,142 588,142
Retained profits 11,399,080 (992,857) 10,406,223
Non-controlling interests 3,565,380 (254,295) 3,311,086

Condensed consolidated statement of financial position (extract)

Previously
reported

1 April 2021
S$

Effect of

restatement
S$

As restated
1 April 2021

S$

Trade and other payables 3,852,696 262,469 4,115,165
Current income tax liabilities 465,036 588,142 1,053,178
Retained profits 15,562,255 (677,171) 14,885,087
Non-controlling interests 2,285,293 (173,439) 2,111,854

Condensed consolidated statement of cash flows (extract)

Previously
reported

2022
S$

Effect of

restatement
S$

As restated
2022

S$

Loss before income tax (3,780,185) (396,541) (4,176,726)
Change in trade and other payables (1,017,042) 396,541 (620,501)

There is no restatement to the financial statements of the Company.